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ACROSS

1.

15.
19.
20.

21.
22.

23.

27.

28.

29.
30.

31.
34.

35.
43.

47.

48.
49.
. 1004, to a Latin

51

52.

53.
55.
56.
57.
58.

60.

Gemstone used
in the first
working laser

. Whines
10.

Autos on the
autobahn
Blow one's horn
Fairy tale villain
One parted from
his money?
Fudd's voice
Mr. Darcy, to
Firth
"Enigma
Variations"
crossword
metapuzzle
winners, an
anagram of
"annual algal
arch adagio"
University for
Car Talk
brothers
Dangerous place
to go out
April shower?
"Are we there
?Il
Man, e.g.
One with a big
head
Goddard or Von
Braun
Instrument for
President
Truman
Culinary cover-
ups
Comic Conan
Sounds of doubt

lover

Irish Nobel
Laureate in
Literature
Jasmine libation
Take's partner
Ricelike pasta
Headlines
Where much
info can be
found these
days
Opposing vote

61.

62.
63.

64.

66.

67.

70.

71.

72.
75.

92.

94.
95.

96.
100.

Song whose
chorus includes
"he may ride
forever 'neath
the streets of
Boston"

L.A. law figure
Home to Peter
Drucker and
Ben Harper
"Deo "
(thanks to God,
to a Latin lover)
Jackie Robinson
and Sandy
Koufax, e.g.
Middle name in
Baroque music
It may be kicked
down the road,
metaphorically
Maestro __ de
Waart
"Breaking "
Rite to drive out
the demons

. Burns at the

stake, perhaps

. Location

. On the pinnacle
. Slender daggers
. Bikini, for one

. Twitter titter

. Brit. record label
. Fall colors

. Gorilla or

groundhog

. Justice Kagan
. She is the last

one to sit down
at the symphony
Spanish
diminutive

Heavy metal
They were led
by Sir Georg
Solti from 1969-
1991: Abbr.
Rubbed the right
way?

____paste
(confectionary in
Chinese,
Japanese, and
Korean cuisine)

104. Where Galileo
was born: Abbr.
To the stars on
tuneful wings, to
a Latin lover
111. Volcanic flow
112. Blew it

113. What to make
with Monty?
Maestro
Klemperer
Grace period?
Gay leader?

" ___ thought of
that!"

118. Exploits

107.

114.

115.
116.
117.

DOWN
1. Wander
2. Fruit that tastes
better than it
looks and
sounds
3. Appropriate
anagram of
"Bart"
4. Strong desire
5. Subjects for
Faraday
. Keys, to
Beethoven
7. It's got ewe
covered
8. Actress Petty or
Singer
9. Skinny
. Where "Lost"
was found
Ending for "fib"
or "form"
Macarena and
mambo
Lab assistant of
"Young
Frankenstein"
Milan's Teatro
17-Down
. South China
Sea sultanate
. Way to go
. See 14-Down
. Paraphemalia
. Senior members
25. From the start,
to a Latin lover
. Pitches in

»

11.
12.
13.

14.

32.
33.

35.

36.
37.

38.

39.
40.
41.
42.

44.
45.

46.
50.
. Sports figure
54,

55.
. Doctrine of

59.
61.

63.

64.

65.
66.
67.

68.
69.

Rembrandt
contemporary
Jenny, the
"Swedish
Nightingale"
First semi-
synthetic fiber
"Carmen," e.g.
Patsy Cline
classic
Japanese
instrument with
13 strings
Caesar's
sidekick
Basque or
Catalan
Lubitsch, Mach,
and Mayr
Subjects of
many a John
Hughes film
____acid

His presentation
at the 1974
Oscars was
interrupted by a
streaker

Coe's
compatriot
Intense dislikes

Related
Onyx and opal

central
governmental
control
Subway fare?
Richie's Mom,
to the Fonz
Twist out of
shape

Title character
played by
Williams in 1982
Neil Diamond
hit,"  Said"
Fast fish

Black Panthers
co-founder
Bobby

Pay tribute to
Logician George

70

72.

73.

74.
76.
77.
78.
81.
82.

84.
86.
88.

90.
91.

93.
96.
97.
98.

99.
101.

102

103.
104.

105.

106

108.

109
110

.Ex___ (from
the chair,
literally, to a
Latin lover)
Ecological
community
Jupiter's titanic
foe, to a Latin
lover

Apple
alternatives
Pilgrim's
destination
Southern
address

Make batter
better, at times
Kind of wolf
Composers
Bruckner and
Webern
Bother

Charge that
comes with
battery
Japanese
automaker
Veteran

He cometh, in
an O'Neill play
See eye to eye
__ fide (bad
faith, to a Latin
lover)

First family
member

Goal for a goalie
Deserve
Valley where
David slew
Goliath

.Arp's art

Tried to put one
over, in slang
Tuxedo and
Petticoat: Abbr.
Cracker spread
. Composer
Janacek

Fish that may
be electric

. Nutritional std.
.Voucher



