Latin Lovers by George Barany

	-			, 00									1	1	-			1		
1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8	9		10	11	12	13	14		15	16	17	18
19					20						21						22			
23				24						25						26				
27				28									29							
				30						31	32	33			34					
35	36	37	38				39	40	41					42		43		44	45	46
47							48							49	50			51		
52						53							54				55			
56					57								58			59				
60				61				62				63							+	
			64				65				66									
67	68	69								70				71				72	73	74
75	+								76				77				78			
79	1				80			81								82				
83	+			84				85							86					
87	+		88			89	90							91						
			92		93		94							95						
96	97	98				99				100	101	102	103					104	105	106
107	 		+	1				108	109			+	+				110		+	
111	\perp		-		112						113	-	+	\vdash	-		114		\vdash	
115					116						117		_				118			

[©] February 2015

ACROSS

- Gemstone used in the first working laser
- 5. Whines
- 10. Autos on the autobahn
- 15. Blow one's horn
- 19. Fairy tale villain
- 20. One parted from his money?
- 21. Fudd's voice
- 22. Mr. Darcy, to Firth
- 23. "Enigma
 Variations"
 crossword
 metapuzzle
 winners, an
 anagram of
 "annual algal
 arch adagio"
- 27. University for Car Talk brothers
- 28. Dangerous place to go out
- 29. April shower?
- 30. "Are we there
- 31. Man, e.g.
- 34. One with a big head
- 35. Goddard or Von Braun
- 43. Instrument for President Truman
- 47. Culinary coverups
- 48. Comic Conan
- 49. Sounds of doubt
- 51. 1004, to a Latin
- 52. Irish Nobel Laureate in Literature
- 53. Jasmine libation
- 55. Take's partner
- 56. Ricelike pasta
- 57. Headlines
- 58. Where much info can be found these days
- 60. Opposing vote

- 61. Song whose chorus includes "he may ride forever 'neath the streets of Boston"
- 62. L.A. law figure
- 63. Home to Peter Drucker and Ben Harper
- 64. "Deo ____"
 (thanks to God, to a Latin lover)
- 66. Jackie Robinson and Sandy Koufax, e.g.
- 67. Middle name in Baroque music
- 70. It may be kicked down the road, metaphorically
- 71. Maestro ___ de Waart
- 72. "Breaking ___
- 75. Rite to drive out the demons
- 76. Burns at the stake, perhaps
- 78. Location
- 79. On the pinnacle
- 80. Slender daggers
- 82. Bikini, for one
- 83. Twitter titter
- 84. Brit. record label
- 85. Fall colors
- 86. Gorilla or groundhog
- 87. Justice Kagan
- 89. She is the last one to sit down at the symphony
- 92. Spanish diminutive
- 94. Heavy metal
- 95. They were led by Sir Georg Solti from 1969-1991: Abbr.
- 96. Rubbed the right way?
- 100. ___ paste (confectionary in Chinese, Japanese, and Korean cuisine)

- 104. Where Galileo was born: Abbr.
- 107. To the stars on tuneful wings, to a Latin lover
- 111. Volcanic flow
- 112. Blew it
- 113. What to make with Monty?
- 114. Maestro ___ Klemperer
- 115. Grace period?
- 116. Gay leader? 117. "I thought of
- that!"
 118. Exploits

DOWN

- 1. Wander
- Fruit that tastes better than it looks and sounds
- 3. Appropriate anagram of "Bart"
- 4. Strong desire
- Subjects for Faraday
- Keys, to Beethoven
- 7. It's got ewe covered
- 8. Actress Petty or Singer
- 9. Skinny
- 10. Where "Lost" was found
- 11. Ending for "fib" or "form"
- 12. Macarena and mambo
- 13. Lab assistant of "Young Frankenstein"
- 14. Milan's Teatro 17-Down
- South China Sea sultanate
- 16. Way to go
- 17. See 14-Down
- 18. Paraphemalia
- 24. Senior members
- 25. From the start, to a Latin lover
- 26. Pitches in

- 32. Rembrandt contemporary
- 33. Jenny, the "Swedish Nightingale"
- 35. First semisynthetic fiber
- 36. "Carmen," e.g.
- 37. Patsy Cline classic
- 38. Japanese instrument with 13 strings
- Caesar's sidekick
- 40. Basque or Catalan
- 41. Lubitsch, Mach, and Mayr
- 42. Subjects of many a John Hughes film
- 44. ___ acid
 45. His presentation
 at the 1974
 Oscars was
 interrupted by a
 streaker
- 46. Coe's compatriot
- 50. Intense dislikes53. Sports figure
- 54. Related
- 55. Onyx and opal 57. Doctrine of
- central governmental control
- 59. Subway fare?
- 61. Richie's Mom, to the Fonz
- 63. Twist out of shape
- 64. Title character played by Williams in 1982
- 65. Neil Diamond hit, "___ Said"
- 66. Fast fish
- 67. Black Panthers co-founder Bobby
- 68. Pay tribute to
- 69. Logician George

- 70. Ex ____ (from the chair, literally, to a Latin lover)
- 72. Ecological community
- 73. Jupiter's titanic foe, to a Latin lover
- 74. Apple alternatives
- 76. Pilgrim's destination
- 77. Southern address
- 78. Make batter better, at times
- 81. Kind of wolf
- 82. Composers
 Bruckner and
 Webern
- 84. Bother
- 86. Charge that comes with battery
- 88. Japanese automaker
- 90. Veteran
- 91. He cometh, in an O'Neill play
- 93. See eye to eye
- 96. ___ fide (bad faith, to a Latin lover)
- 97. First family member
- 98. Goal for a goalie 99. Deserve
- 101. Valley where David slew Goliath
- 102. Arp's art
- 103. Tried to put one over, in slang
- 104. Tuxedo and Petticoat: Abbr.
- 105. Cracker spread 106. Composer
- Janácek 108. Fish that may
- be electric 109. Nutritional std.
- 110. Voucher